=2

TOWN HALL, MILWAUKIE, OREGON, AUG. 11TH 1930

The three hundred forty-first regular meeting of the Council of
"Milwaukie was held on the 1llth day of August, 1930. Meeting called

to order by Mayor Miller. Present, Mayor Miller, Councilmen Sanders,
Shindler, Earl, Dell and Dean, Recorder Mathews and Marshal Keck. The
minutes of the three hundred fortieth regular meeting of the Council
held on the 14th. day of July, 1930, were read and approved as read.

Councilman Dell stated that the Minthorn Community Church would like
to have all vans gathered by the Street Supt. at the next time he
collects the garbage, dumped into the hole on its property. Upon
motion duly made and carried, the Street Supt. was instructed to dump
all cans gathered at thernext regular time for gathering garbage, into
the hole on the property belomgi g to the Minthorn Community Church.

Upon motion duly maede and carried, the Street Supt. was instructed
to have eave troughs put on the city hall as requested by the School
Board. Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council contributed
$40.00 toward sending $ke C. C. Mullan to the Firemen's School at
Corvallis, Oregon. Mr Elliott advised the Council that the Railroad
crossing olgns would cost $2.50 each. Upon motion duly made and
carried, the Street Supt. to buy a sufficient number of Railroad
crossing signs %o comply with the order of the Public Service Commissio

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Water Supt. was authorized
to sell Mayor Miller the second hand 1 inch pipe that he could not
use for 4 cents per foot. Upon motion duly made and carried, S. 8.
Flelds was appointed Register to register all the voiers in Kilwaukie,
Oregon, for city elections, and to be paid ten cents each for each
voter registered. Upon motion duly made and carried, the card system
of registration of voters was adopted.

Upon motion duly made and carried, it was ordered tbat Burglaly
Insurance in the amount of $1000.00 be secured for the protection of
the City Treasurer. The Marshal and Street Supt. advised the Council
that logs belonging to the Chas. R. McCormick Lumber Co. which had
been dumped into the river had broken the end off the outlet of the
sewer and had done damage in the amount of $200.00. Upon motion duly
made and carried, the Recorder was instructed to send the Chas. R.
McCormick Lumber Company a bill for $200.00 for damages to sewer.

Upon motion duly made and carried, the proposals for the straightenin
of Harrison Street at 23rd. Street, were opened and read, which
proposals were as follows:

t=}

Ug

Lundstrom & Carlsen.. $3500.00.
C. H. Counsell.. 2300.00.
Herman Wolf. 1924 .00.

None of the proposals being satisfactory, upon motion duly made and
carried, all of the proposals were rejected, and the Recorder was
instructed to re-advertise for proposals for the improvement, the
proposals to be opened on the 35th. day of August, 1830.

The following bills were allowed by the Finance Committee and upon
motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was instructed to draw
warrants in payment of the same:

Pacific Northwest Public Service Company, lighting. $226.05.
" n n it i) It 4 . 68 .
Milwaukie Hardware Company, for supplies. 3.00.
. John Shields, for labor 18.50.
Henry W. Wiseman, for phone bills. .70.
J. A. Keck, for labor and phone bills. 5.05.
0. G. Porter, for putting in sidewalk grades &
establishing grades of Jackson Street. 11.35
George A. Taylor, for services as Dance Inspector. 2.00.
W. J. McCready Lumber Company, for cement. 2.40.
Milwaukie Service Station. for gas & oil. 1.08.
E. H. Cooper & Son, for insurance on truck. 43.80.

State Industrial Ac01dent Comm1351on—contr1but1on—F1re Dep.2.11
" " " " Police Dept. 1.49

" " n " " Street Dept. .34,
¢. C. Mullan, for expenses to firemen's School. 40.00.
" State Industrial Accident Commission-contribution.Water Dep.3.28.
John Shields, for labor. - 30.00.
Milwaukie Hardware Co. for supplies. 1.235.
M. Stulsaft Co. for supplies. 21. 20.
The Perry Pharmacy, for supplies. 1.00.
Miller's Service Station & Garage. for supplies, 15.45,
Ira Jones, for labor. 11.50.
Milwaukie Review, for printing. 17.50,
Wm. Adams, City Tres. for water. 880.20.
B. L. Hageman Postmaster, for stamped envelopes. 100.00.
" n " 11 zo

Upon motion duly made and carried, the Council adJOurned until

The 25th. day pf August, 1930. Jég'ﬂjcaﬁi,

Recorder.




